
2023-24 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
Compiled: May 2, 2024 3:02 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank Player School Games 2-Point 3-Point Free
Throw

Total
Points

Points
per

Game
1 Bradley, Dea Hart County 31 281 60 159 901 29.1
2 Howard, Gracie Christian Fellowship 29 272 40 171 835 28.8
3 Karst, Ella Harlan County 30 231 72 162 840 28.0
4 Drakeford, Anna Mercer County 32 276 24 208 832 26.0
5 Mbugua, Grace Danville Christian 30 301 14 128 772 25.7
6 Macy, Leah Bethlehem 26 228 40 75 651 25.0
7 Stinson, Leah Valley 31 285 28 77 731 23.6
8 Jones, Destiny Central 33 293 7 171 778 23.6
9 Wilder, Mikayla Bell County 32 195 75 130 745 23.3

10 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 19 87 59 89 440 23.2
11 Johnson, Claire McCracken County 38 255 63 179 878 23.1
12 Johnson, Nadine Pineville 29 250 15 119 664 22.9
13 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 247 11 136 663 22.9
14 Simons, Maggie Nicholas County 33 195 51 192 735 22.3
15 Brown, JaMesha Fulton County 26 195 30 97 577 22.2
16 Wilkins, Brianna Christian Academy-Louisville 29 198 44 115 643 22.2
17 Woods, Kenleigh Ashland Blazer 22 166 27 73 486 22.1
18 Boone, Anna Crittenden County 33 153 68 215 725 22.0
19 Eaglin, Caroline Newport Central Catholic 31 212 29 168 679 21.9
20 Preece, Emilea Paintsville 30 161 47 191 654 21.8
21 Barrett, Ashtyn Bath County 29 175 43 147 626 21.6
22 Martin, Sydney Pulaski County 31 200 51 113 666 21.5
23 Caudill, Mikyra Powell County 30 213 19 161 644 21.5
24 Biddle, Whitley Gallatin County 30 191 31 165 640 21.3
25 Brothers, Lilianna Cornerstone Christian (Shelbyville) 5 22 16 14 106 21.2
26 Steele, Shaelyn Russell 35 212 58 142 740 21.1
27 McAlarnis, Kyra Perry County Central 32 161 69 146 675 21.1
28 Lowe, Sayler Calloway County 34 251 34 100 704 20.7
29 Crump, Gracey Williamstown 27 130 55 130 555 20.6
30 Morris, Avery Allen County-Scottsville 30 172 33 172 615 20.5
31 Moons, Landree Clinton County 32 178 44 164 652 20.4
32 Poindexter, Maliyah Iroquois 22 104 50 84 442 20.1
33 Hamm, Krysta Robertson County 30 148 60 124 600 20.0
34 Whitaker, Kiera Carlisle County 27 178 31 90 539 20.0
35 Adkins, Sophie Lawrence County 32 190 27 176 637 19.9
36 Disney, Rachel Louisville Collegiate 23 159 20 75 453 19.7
37 Jordan, Jasmine Boyd County 35 237 16 163 685 19.6
38 Stewart, Brooklyn Muhlenberg County 31 164 24 204 604 19.5
39 Gilbert, Abby Jackson County 31 223 14 110 598 19.3
40 Cotham, Piper Lyon County 30 135 59 130 577 19.2
41 Williams, Laken Martin County 31 161 49 127 596 19.2
42 Mangrum, Alicia Grace James 15 68 41 29 288 19.2
43 Simpson, Autumn Shelby County 24 80 69 93 460 19.2
44 Johnson, Lainey Anderson County 34 180 65 96 651 19.1
45 Trinh, Leia Greenwood 31 136 67 120 593 19.1
46 Stith, Juliana Central Hardin 30 136 65 102 569 19.0
47 Bagwell, Anaysia Christian County 27 130 55 87 512 19.0
48 Johnson, ZaKiyah Sacred Heart 38 193 80 93 719 18.9
49 Smith, Sarah Barbourville 28 182 18 108 526 18.8
50 McAllister, Destini John Hardin 32 191 45 83 600 18.8
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Top 50 Field Goals (2pt and 3pt) Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Krampe, Jenna Owensboro Catholic 34 159 227 70.0
2 Macy, Leah Bethlehem 26 268 398 67.3
3 McKinney, Casey North Hardin 33 180 274 65.7
4 Shannon, Kylee Jackson County 24 111 173 64.2
5 Woods, Kenleigh Ashland Blazer 22 193 304 63.5
6 Pelayo, Angelina Sacred Heart 35 163 262 62.2
7 Mbugua, Grace Danville Christian 30 315 510 61.8
8 Green, Marissa Highlands 30 185 302 61.3
9 Darrington, Ayanna-Sarai Frederick Douglass 34 212 351 60.4

10 Henson, Chevelle Marshall County 29 111 184 60.3
11 Jones, Destiny Central 33 300 503 59.6
12 McKnight, Chloe North Laurel 35 192 322 59.6
13 Gilbert, Abby Jackson County 31 237 398 59.5
14 Frazee, Juliana Franklin County 35 138 234 59.0
15 Young, Madison South Oldham 30 234 399 58.6
16 Nichelson, Brooke North Laurel 35 216 369 58.5
17 Schroader, Laken Marshall County 30 82 141 58.2
18 Patton, Jada Lawrence County 32 107 184 58.2
19 Terrell, Braylin Walton-Verona 28 136 234 58.1
20 Logan, Haley Owen County 19 115 198 58.1
21 Bucci, Ava Bullitt Central 33 174 300 58.0
22 Jones, Rileigh Warren East 31 83 144 57.6
23 Lamb, Kairi Bell County 32 147 256 57.4
24 White, Ramiya Butler 37 183 319 57.4
25 Johnson, Claire McCracken County 38 318 557 57.1
26 Stepp, Kadence Berea 31 57 100 57.0
27 Lucas, Caroline Breckinridge County 31 211 371 56.9
28 Scott, Destiny North Hardin 33 122 217 56.2
29 Jackson, Ameerah Fleming County 30 55 98 56.1
30 Kendall, Ava Walton-Verona 29 66 118 55.9
31 Johnson, Zoee Shelby Valley 31 166 297 55.9
32 Noe, Kylie Harlan 32 248 444 55.9
33 Bradley, Dea Hart County 31 341 612 55.7
34 Sims, Amari Henry Clay 24 50 90 55.6
35 Beard, Abigail Berea 31 176 317 55.5
36 Kaelin, Leah Mercy Academy 24 51 92 55.4
37 Huffines, Kayleigh Breckinridge County 32 138 249 55.4
38 Hunt, Julia Holy Cross (Covington) 33 184 333 55.3
39 Jordan, Jasmine Boyd County 35 253 458 55.2
40 Jackson, Leighan Pikeville 32 96 174 55.2
41 Steele, Maddy Greenup County 29 55 100 55.0
42 Partin, Lauren Lynn Camp 24 122 222 55.0
43 Lowe, Sayler Calloway County 34 285 521 54.7
44 Younce, Sophie Johnson Central 31 64 117 54.7
45 Brown, Macey Owsley County 35 163 298 54.7
46 Smith, Kloie Franklin-Simpson 32 131 241 54.4
47 Brown, Lyniah Franklin-Simpson 32 122 225 54.2
48 Bivens, Savannah Shawnee 11 52 96 54.2
49 Combs, Isabelle Lafayette 32 176 325 54.2
50 Gibson, Brooklyn Henderson County 30 143 265 54.0
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Top 50 Free Throws Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 May, Hannah Pike County Central 29 138 156 88.5
2 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 19 89 101 88.1
3 Satterly, Jenna Anderson County 34 197 227 86.8
4 Lowe, Sayler Calloway County 34 100 117 85.5
5 Johnson, Claire McCracken County 38 179 212 84.4
6 Karst, Ella Harlan County 30 162 192 84.4
7 Smith, Carly Owsley County 36 111 132 84.1
8 Thurmond, Carlie Bethlehem 36 94 112 83.9
9 Glisson, Hannah Graves County 31 85 102 83.3

10 Logue, Elin Walton-Verona 29 84 101 83.2
11 Biggs, Audrey Boyd County 34 165 199 82.9
12 Krampe, Jenna Owensboro Catholic 34 114 138 82.6
13 Couch, Keira Letcher County Central 31 128 155 82.6
14 Molden, Kinsley Southwestern 26 73 89 82.0
15 Martin, Sydney Pulaski County 31 113 138 81.9
16 Cotham, Piper Lyon County 30 130 159 81.8
17 Collom, Jordan Wayne County 31 80 98 81.6
18 Cooksey, Madi Cumberland County 30 93 114 81.6
19 Wynn, Aymanni Harlan 31 101 124 81.5
20 Roberts, Claire Lexington Christian 30 78 96 81.2
21 McAlarnis, Kyra Perry County Central 32 146 180 81.1
22 Compton, Riley Floyd Central 32 151 187 80.7
23 Boone, Anna Crittenden County 33 215 268 80.2
24 Jayasuriya, Isabella Campbell County 33 137 171 80.1
25 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 136 170 80.0
26 Johnson, Hailee Owensboro Catholic 33 139 174 79.9
27 Jones, Breigh Grayson County 31 114 143 79.7
28 London, Kassady Metcalfe County 33 94 118 79.7
29 Morrison, Ella South Oldham 30 85 107 79.4
30 Housley, Kallie Corbin 29 77 97 79.4
31 Hoagland, Lily Daviess County 29 100 126 79.4
32 Gibson, Brooklyn Henderson County 30 84 106 79.2
33 Webster, Ella Woodford County 24 70 89 78.7
34 Buckman, Ella Bardstown 32 88 112 78.6
35 Nichelson, Brooke North Laurel 35 150 191 78.5
36 Sandlin, Laci Madison Southern 28 106 135 78.5
37 Stone, Allison Henry Clay 29 69 88 78.4
38 Williams, Cariann Edmonson County 29 169 216 78.2
39 Stewart, Brooklyn Muhlenberg County 31 204 261 78.2
40 Macy, Leah Bethlehem 26 75 96 78.1
41 Williams, Abby Todd County Central 29 110 141 78.0
42 Creekmore, Kennedy McCreary Central 28 124 159 78.0
43 Freihofer, Liz Cooper 35 88 113 77.9
44 Stith, Juliana Central Hardin 30 102 131 77.9
45 Vogedes, Adrionna Fairdale 30 114 147 77.6
46 Butcher, Madeline Pulaski County 31 82 106 77.4
47 Adkins, Sophie Lawrence County 32 176 228 77.2
48 Mayes, Lay Mayfield 26 88 114 77.2
49 Steele, Shaelyn Russell 35 142 184 77.2
50 Morris, Avery Allen County-Scottsville 30 172 223 77.1

2023-24 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 3-Point Field Goals Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by 3-Point Field Goals per Game)

Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

3-Point
Field
Goals
per

Game
1 French, Hadley Madison Southern 30 100 231 43.3 3.3
2 Molden, Kinsley Southwestern 26 86 186 46.2 3.3
3 Spieker, Allison Whitefield Academy 30 99 275 36.0 3.3
4 Brothers, Lilianna Cornerstone Christian (Shelbyville) 5 16 45 35.6 3.2
5 Warren, Jaaliyah Belfry 30 96 255 37.6 3.2
6 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 19 59 134 44.0 3.1
7 Tackett, Reagan Augusta 26 80 254 31.5 3.1
8 Perkins, Sydney Grayson County 30 90 279 32.3 3.0
9 Waller, Skylar Marshall County 23 69 181 38.1 3.0

10 Mills, Shelbie South Laurel 34 100 263 38.0 2.9
11 Romans, Trinity Powell County 30 87 296 29.4 2.9
12 Rhodes, Niah Frederick Douglass 32 92 257 35.8 2.9
13 Simpson, Autumn Shelby County 24 69 210 32.9 2.9
14 Bickett, Cami Bullitt Central 33 92 250 36.8 2.8
15 Webster, Zoey Owen County 4 11 30 36.7 2.8
16 Naranjo, Brooklyn Hickman County 16 44 103 42.7 2.8
17 Mangrum, Alicia Grace James 15 41 98 41.8 2.7
18 Rowe, Trinity Pikeville 32 87 217 40.1 2.7
19 Stanley, Olivia East Ridge 28 76 214 35.5 2.7
20 Medley, Paige Meade County 31 84 220 38.2 2.7
21 Holtzapfel, Emma Notre Dame 30 80 221 36.2 2.7
22 McCoin, Sierra Lloyd Memorial 32 83 285 29.1 2.6
23 Scott, Piper Portland Christian 31 79 245 32.2 2.5
24 Sipes, Gracie North Oldham 31 79 276 28.6 2.5
25 Alexander, Morgan Graves County 32 81 238 34.0 2.5
26 Reed, Amirah Mason County 33 82 269 30.5 2.5
27 Jones, Gia Beechwood 31 77 216 35.6 2.5
28 Wynn, Aymanni Harlan 31 76 221 34.4 2.5
29 Sprinkles, Shalyn Owensboro 33 80 246 32.5 2.4
30 Holcomb, Kara Letcher County Central 31 75 217 34.6 2.4
31 McKenzie, Kaylyn Johnson Central 31 75 195 38.5 2.4
32 Lane, Kennedy Daviess County 27 65 178 36.5 2.4
33 Downey, Kylie North Bullitt 32 77 239 32.2 2.4
34 Pernell, Brynli Simon Kenton 32 77 202 38.1 2.4
35 Roberts, Claire Lexington Christian 30 72 229 31.4 2.4
36 Karst, Ella Harlan County 30 72 211 34.1 2.4
37 Courtney, Maliah Elizabethtown 31 74 187 39.6 2.4
38 Fredrick, Timberly Knox Central 31 74 201 36.8 2.4
39 Goodloe, Lillian Union County 28 66 204 32.4 2.4
40 Yates, Hannah Webster County 31 73 256 28.5 2.4
41 McCoy, Caleigh Phelps 31 73 183 39.9 2.4
42 Lay, Madeline Henry County 26 61 237 25.7 2.3
43 Wilder, Mikayla Bell County 32 75 196 38.3 2.3
44 Dunn, Sara Mercer County 32 75 226 33.2 2.3
45 Reitzel, Abby Mercy Academy 33 77 214 36.0 2.3
46 Brown, Chapel Lexington Christian 31 72 192 37.5 2.3
47 Longbottom, Juliette Sayre 27 62 242 25.6 2.3
48 Wright, Bailee Wolfe County 27 62 197 31.5 2.3
49 Poindexter, Maliyah Iroquois 22 50 246 20.3 2.3
50 Hunt, Kyla East Jessamine 31 70 218 32.1 2.3
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Top 50 Rebounds Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank Player School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Brothers, Abigail Cornerstone Christian (Shelbyville) 5 87 17.4
2 Mbugua, Grace Danville Christian 30 461 15.4
3 Reed, Natalie Lee County 27 388 14.4
4 Durrah, Aubryonna Western 22 316 14.4
5 Noble, Naoma Wolfe County 26 362 13.9
6 Macy, Leah Bethlehem 26 360 13.8
7 Biddle, Whitley Gallatin County 30 402 13.4
8 Compton, Riley Floyd Central 32 425 13.3
9 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 379 13.1

10 Marshall, Claire West Jessamine 34 442 13.0
11 Strong, Tara Jackson City 22 275 12.5
12 Harrison, Kennedy Great Crossing 29 356 12.3
13 Johnson, Zoee Shelby Valley 31 376 12.1
14 Lamb, Kairi Bell County 32 385 12.0
15 Crump, Gracey Williamstown 27 324 12.0
16 Williams, Cariann Edmonson County 29 346 11.9
17 Cheatham, Ellie Adair County 31 368 11.9
18 Bragg, Addie Portland Christian 31 367 11.8
19 Jones, Destiny Central 33 386 11.7
20 White, Brooklyn Paris 28 327 11.7
21 White, DeAyjah Newport 23 268 11.7
22 Sparks, Jenna Belfry 30 348 11.6
23 Tunstall, Arionna Seneca 29 334 11.5
24 Forte, Shiyah Hopkinsville 22 253 11.5
25 Darrington, Ayanna-Sarai Frederick Douglass 34 389 11.4
26 LaBordeaux Humphrey, Joslyn Boone County 27 304 11.3
27 Gallenstein, Emma St. Patrick 14 157 11.2
28 Hogancamp, Macee Carlisle County 29 324 11.2
29 Brown, Macey Owsley County 35 390 11.1
30 Joiner, Victoria Livingston Central 24 264 11.0
31 Thomas, Aiyana Doss 23 245 10.7
32 Taylor, Alexis Todd County Central 32 338 10.6
33 Tucker, Audrey Community Christian (Paducah) 30 315 10.5
34 Gilbert, Abby Jackson County 31 324 10.5
35 Cundiff, Preslee Lee County 14 146 10.4
36 Jordan, Jasmine Boyd County 35 364 10.4
37 Bucci, Ava Bullitt Central 33 343 10.4
38 Robertson, Tori Somerset 24 249 10.4
39 Ramage, Emersyn Livingston Central 24 248 10.3
40 Smith, Sarah Barbourville 28 289 10.3
41 Simpson, Megan Nelson County 29 299 10.3
42 Brown, Lily Eastern 25 257 10.3
43 Dant, Jenna Apollo 25 256 10.2
44 Russell, Sarah Grant County 26 266 10.2
45 Davidson, Hayley Oneida Baptist Institute 21 211 10.0
46 Terrell, Braylin Walton-Verona 28 280 10.0
47 Napier, Nicki Jackson City 2 20 10.0
48 Royalty, Ella Henry County 30 298 9.9
49 Scott, Mya Marion County 27 267 9.9
50 Day, NeVaeh Christian County 26 256 9.8

Top 50 Team Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Points

per
Game

1 Bethlehem 36 2575 71.5
2 Owensboro Catholic 34 2360 69.4
3 Pikeville 33 2227 67.5
4 Sacred Heart 38 2551 67.1
5 George Rogers Clark 35 2323 66.4
6 South Oldham 30 1986 66.2
7 Corbin 31 2046 66.0
8 Owsley County 36 2373 65.9
9 Ashland Blazer 33 2144 65.0

10 Perry County Central 32 2043 63.8
11 Frederick Douglass 34 2166 63.7
12 South Laurel 34 2151 63.3
13 Franklin-Simpson 32 1975 61.7
14 Danville Christian 32 1970 61.6
15 McCracken County 38 2337 61.5
16 Rockcastle County 33 2029 61.5
17 Hart County 31 1896 61.2
18 Holy Cross (Covington) 34 2079 61.1
19 DuPont Manual 31 1893 61.1
20 Assumption 33 2009 60.9
21 Franklin County 37 2242 60.6
22 Lyon County 31 1877 60.5
23 Harlan 32 1936 60.5
24 Calloway County 34 2057 60.5
25 Pulaski County 32 1932 60.4
26 North Hardin 34 2048 60.2
27 Boyd County 35 2100 60.0
28 Paintsville 30 1795 59.8
29 Bell County 32 1914 59.8
30 North Laurel 35 2092 59.8
31 West Jessamine 35 2089 59.7
32 Elizabethtown 31 1842 59.4
33 Warren East 31 1841 59.4
34 Russell 35 2076 59.3
35 Anderson County 35 2073 59.2
36 Christian County 28 1653 59.0
37 Knox Central 33 1946 59.0
38 Martin County 33 1941 58.8
39 Christian Academy-Louisville 29 1703 58.7
40 Green County 31 1804 58.2
41 Mercer County 32 1854 57.9
42 Butler 37 2128 57.5
43 Cooper 36 2060 57.2
44 Pineville 30 1713 57.1
45 Pike County Central 31 1770 57.1
46 Newport Central Catholic 31 1767 57.0
47 Hopkinsville 22 1249 56.8
48 Grant County 28 1588 56.7
49 Southwestern 32 1814 56.7
50 Johnson Central 32 1814 56.7

2023-24 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team Defense Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by Points Allowed by Game)

Rank School Games Points
Allowed

Points
Allowed

per
Game

1 Spencer County 35 1179 33.7
2 Grace James 15 508 33.9
3 Anderson County 35 1191 34.0
4 Brown 28 972 34.7
5 Franklin-Simpson 32 1135 35.5
6 Whitefield Academy 30 1069 35.6
7 Model 23 824 35.8
8 Cloverport 22 816 37.1
9 Notre Dame 31 1190 38.4

10 Holy Cross (Covington) 34 1320 38.8
11 Fulton County 26 1011 38.9
12 Doss 25 975 39.0
13 Shawnee 24 937 39.0
14 Bullitt Central 33 1291 39.1
15 Holy Cross (Louisville) 33 1306 39.6
16 George Rogers Clark 35 1387 39.6
17 McCracken County 38 1510 39.7
18 Johnson Central 32 1278 39.9
19 Marshall County 30 1203 40.1
20 Pleasure Ridge Park 31 1248 40.3
21 Bowling Green 35 1419 40.5
22 Calloway County 34 1387 40.8
23 Barren County 31 1267 40.9
24 Cooper 36 1473 40.9
25 Lexington Christian 31 1274 41.1
26 Russell 35 1439 41.1
27 Danville Christian 32 1319 41.2
28 Graves County 32 1320 41.2
29 Louisville Collegiate 24 990 41.2
30 Central 34 1403 41.3
31 Taylor County 33 1363 41.3
32 Henderson County 34 1419 41.7
33 Franklin County 37 1552 41.9
34 Warren East 31 1301 42.0
35 Valley 31 1301 42.0
36 Highlands 31 1304 42.1
37 North Laurel 35 1476 42.2
38 Bishop Brossart 27 1142 42.3
39 Livingston Central 24 1021 42.5
40 June Buchanan 23 980 42.6
41 Butler 37 1578 42.6
42 Greenup County 31 1333 43.0
43 Breathitt County 30 1294 43.1
44 Ballard Memorial 32 1389 43.4
45 Sacred Heart 38 1654 43.5
46 Central Hardin 30 1308 43.6
47 Community Christian (Paducah) 30 1309 43.6
48 Ashland Blazer 33 1440 43.6
49 Bardstown 32 1401 43.8
50 St. Henry 30 1314 43.8

Top 50 Team Margin Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by Margin Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Scored

Points
Allowed

Margin
Points

Margin
Points

per
Game

1 George Rogers Clark 35 2323 1387 936 26.7
2 Franklin-Simpson 32 1975 1135 840 26.2
3 Anderson County 35 2073 1191 882 25.2
4 Sacred Heart 38 2551 1654 897 23.6
5 Holy Cross (Covington) 34 2079 1320 759 22.3
6 Grace James 15 841 508 333 22.2
7 McCracken County 38 2337 1510 827 21.8
8 Ashland Blazer 33 2144 1440 704 21.3
9 Danville Christian 32 1970 1319 651 20.3

10 Bethlehem 36 2575 1852 723 20.1
11 Calloway County 34 2057 1387 670 19.7
12 Pikeville 33 2227 1583 644 19.5
13 Owsley County 36 2373 1700 673 18.7
14 Franklin County 37 2242 1552 690 18.6
15 Owensboro Catholic 34 2360 1730 630 18.5
16 Russell 35 2076 1439 637 18.2
17 North Laurel 35 2092 1476 616 17.6
18 Warren East 31 1841 1301 540 17.4
19 Johnson Central 32 1814 1278 536 16.8
20 South Oldham 30 1986 1487 499 16.6
21 Whitefield Academy 30 1564 1069 495 16.5
22 Cooper 36 2060 1473 587 16.3
23 North Hardin 34 2048 1498 550 16.2
24 Marshall County 30 1671 1203 468 15.6
25 Central 34 1926 1403 523 15.4
26 Butler 37 2128 1578 550 14.9
27 Fulton County 26 1395 1011 384 14.8
28 Bullitt Central 33 1756 1291 465 14.1
29 Frederick Douglass 34 2166 1695 471 13.9
30 Christian County 28 1653 1275 378 13.5
31 Barren County 31 1670 1267 403 13.0
32 Henderson County 34 1859 1419 440 12.9
33 Shawnee 24 1247 937 310 12.9
34 Rockcastle County 33 2029 1603 426 12.9
35 Taylor County 33 1786 1363 423 12.8
36 Valley 31 1694 1301 393 12.7
37 Assumption 33 2009 1592 417 12.6
38 Bardstown 32 1804 1401 403 12.6
39 Highlands 31 1694 1304 390 12.6
40 Green County 31 1804 1414 390 12.6
41 Pulaski County 32 1932 1566 366 11.4
42 Breckinridge County 32 1798 1432 366 11.4
43 John Hardin 32 1780 1415 365 11.4
44 Pleasure Ridge Park 31 1595 1248 347 11.2
45 DuPont Manual 31 1893 1549 344 11.1
46 Lexington Christian 31 1614 1274 340 11.0
47 Knott County Central 33 1845 1485 360 10.9
48 Corbin 31 2046 1708 338 10.9
49 Holy Cross (Louisville) 33 1665 1306 359 10.9
50 Graves County 32 1663 1320 343 10.7
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Top 50 Team Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Red Bird 2 7 13 53.8
2 North Hardin 34 789 1569 50.3
3 Jeffersontown 30 334 672 49.7
4 Bethlehem 36 976 1988 49.1
5 North Laurel 35 775 1605 48.3
6 Sacred Heart 38 1005 2090 48.1
7 McCracken County 38 881 1847 47.7
8 Franklin County 35 801 1682 47.6
9 Pikeville 33 834 1779 46.9

10 Jackson County 31 660 1420 46.5
11 Breckinridge County 32 676 1461 46.3
12 Assumption 33 748 1631 45.9
13 Owsley County 36 870 1901 45.8
14 Calloway County 34 778 1704 45.7
15 Anderson County 34 706 1558 45.3
16 Frederick Douglass 34 834 1846 45.2
17 Owensboro Catholic 34 862 1910 45.1
18 Shelby Valley 31 603 1341 45.0
19 Bell County 32 687 1534 44.8
20 Ashland Blazer 33 849 1899 44.7
21 Berea 31 502 1123 44.7
22 Butler 37 825 1850 44.6
23 Shawnee 24 511 1147 44.6
24 South Oldham 30 745 1687 44.2
25 Franklin-Simpson 32 787 1787 44.0
26 Rockcastle County 33 760 1731 43.9
27 Hart County 31 708 1613 43.9
28 Madison Southern 31 575 1313 43.8
29 Harlan 32 703 1609 43.7
30 Pike County Central 30 666 1528 43.6
31 Knox Central 31 666 1530 43.5
32 George Rogers Clark 35 871 2004 43.5
33 Corbin 31 751 1736 43.3
34 Marshall County 30 620 1436 43.2
35 Russell 35 783 1815 43.1
36 Central 33 741 1719 43.1
37 Barren County 31 623 1450 43.0
38 Daviess County 29 567 1325 42.8
39 Letcher County Central 31 630 1474 42.7
40 Mercer County 32 674 1578 42.7
41 John Hardin 32 683 1601 42.7
42 Nicholas County 33 681 1599 42.6
43 Meade County 31 641 1506 42.6
44 Johnson Central 31 631 1485 42.5
45 DuPont Manual 31 681 1607 42.4
46 Pulaski County 31 704 1663 42.3
47 Holy Cross (Covington) 34 791 1876 42.2
48 Ryle 33 677 1607 42.1
49 Knott County Central 33 697 1660 42.0
50 Green County 31 680 1627 41.8

Top 50 Team Free Throw Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Anderson County 34 396 522 75.9
2 Owensboro Catholic 34 405 536 75.6
3 Calloway County 34 308 413 74.6
4 Boyd County 35 428 574 74.6
5 Bethlehem 36 418 563 74.2
6 Daviess County 29 283 384 73.7
7 Grant County 27 288 394 73.1
8 Pulaski County 31 276 378 73.0
9 Crittenden County 33 407 558 72.9

10 Russell 35 282 388 72.7
11 Perry County Central 32 396 549 72.1
12 Rockcastle County 33 386 537 71.9
13 Graves County 32 286 398 71.9
14 Corbin 31 348 485 71.8
15 Cumberland County 30 294 412 71.4
16 Owsley County 36 373 523 71.3
17 McCracken County 38 362 510 71.0
18 Grayson County 31 396 558 71.0
19 McCreary Central 28 261 369 70.7
20 Ryle 33 225 319 70.5
21 Cooper 36 339 482 70.3
22 Pikeville 33 279 397 70.3
23 North Laurel 35 382 544 70.2
24 Conner 29 224 320 70.0
25 Assumption 33 321 462 69.5
26 Campbell County 33 388 560 69.3
27 Dixie Heights 31 236 341 69.2
28 Lawrence County 32 343 497 69.0
29 Madison Southern 31 297 431 68.9
30 Harlan County 30 281 409 68.7
31 Garrard County 31 333 485 68.7
32 Allen County-Scottsville 30 322 470 68.5
33 Harlan 32 361 527 68.5
34 Letcher County Central 31 297 435 68.3
35 Edmonson County 29 340 498 68.3
36 Nicholas County 33 340 499 68.1
37 Floyd Central 32 341 501 68.1
38 Oldham County 30 266 391 68.0
39 Carroll County 31 344 506 68.0
40 Scott County 26 248 365 67.9
41 Robertson County 30 286 421 67.9
42 Berea 31 269 396 67.9
43 Central Hardin 30 190 280 67.9
44 South Laurel 34 363 536 67.7
45 Henderson County 34 293 434 67.5
46 Taylor County 33 432 640 67.5
47 Shelby Valley 31 326 485 67.2
48 George Rogers Clark 35 351 523 67.1
49 Paintsville 30 402 599 67.1
50 Knott County Central 33 253 377 67.1

2023-24 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team 3-Point Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Red Bird 2 3 6 50.0
2 Jeffersontown 30 46 94 48.9
3 Owsley County 36 260 601 43.3
4 Madison Southern 31 204 533 38.3
5 Kentucky Country Day 16 33 87 37.9
6 Meade County 31 185 488 37.9
7 Bethlehem 36 205 549 37.3
8 Pikeville 33 280 750 37.3
9 Franklin County 35 155 418 37.1

10 Shawnee 24 79 222 35.6
11 Shelby Valley 31 113 318 35.5
12 Anderson County 34 216 618 35.0
13 North Hardin 34 144 415 34.7
14 Corbin 31 196 568 34.5
15 Grace James 15 76 221 34.4
16 North Laurel 35 160 466 34.3
17 Assumption 33 192 561 34.2
18 Daviess County 29 167 489 34.2
19 Graves County 32 207 608 34.0
20 Crittenden County 33 161 475 33.9
21 Knox Central 31 165 488 33.8
22 Bardstown 32 188 558 33.7
23 Russell 35 228 677 33.7
24 Pulaski County 31 247 737 33.5
25 Belfry 31 127 380 33.4
26 Owensboro Catholic 34 231 692 33.4
27 Sacred Heart 38 181 545 33.2
28 South Laurel 34 254 765 33.2
29 Ryle 33 152 459 33.1
30 Calloway County 34 193 583 33.1
31 McCracken County 38 213 644 33.1
32 Frederick Douglass 34 175 530 33.0
33 George Rogers Clark 35 230 700 32.9
34 Whitefield Academy 30 267 813 32.8
35 Harlan County 30 168 515 32.6
36 Bowling Green 35 174 538 32.3
37 Elizabethtown 31 183 567 32.3
38 Bell County 32 175 543 32.2
39 Johnson Central 31 183 568 32.2
40 Jackson County 31 176 549 32.1
41 Lexington Christian 31 206 643 32.0
42 Bullitt Central 33 241 757 31.8
43 Grayson County 31 184 578 31.8
44 Knott County Central 33 198 622 31.8
45 Eastern 25 72 227 31.7
46 Cooper 36 193 609 31.7
47 Southwestern 32 203 641 31.7
48 South Oldham 30 195 616 31.7
49 West Jessamine 35 214 678 31.6
50 Betsy Layne 30 160 507 31.6

Top 50 Team Rebound Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Danville Christian 32 1377 43.0
2 Jackson City 25 966 38.6
3 Owsley County 36 1369 38.0
4 Seneca 30 1135 37.8
5 Boone County 27 1001 37.1
6 Lexington Christian 31 1134 36.6
7 Great Crossing 31 1133 36.5
8 Christian County 28 1021 36.5
9 North Laurel 35 1271 36.3

10 Lee County 27 976 36.1
11 Fort Campbell 21 750 35.7
12 Doss 24 857 35.7
13 Oneida Baptist Institute 21 749 35.7
14 Prestonsburg 31 1099 35.5
15 Cornerstone Christian 5 177 35.4
16 Hopkinsville 22 775 35.2
17 Portland Christian 31 1091 35.2
18 Bellevue 32 1126 35.2
19 Eastern 25 877 35.1
20 Ludlow 31 1081 34.9
21 Bethlehem 36 1255 34.9
22 Western 28 975 34.8
23 Thomas Nelson 27 940 34.8
24 Bell County 32 1111 34.7
25 Community Christian (Paducah) 30 1041 34.7
26 Belfry 31 1075 34.7
27 Paducah Tilghman 31 1072 34.6
28 Valley 31 1067 34.4
29 Franklin County 35 1199 34.3
30 Butler County 32 1096 34.2
31 Floyd Central 32 1095 34.2
32 Central 33 1129 34.2
33 Grace James 15 512 34.1
34 South Oldham 30 1023 34.1
35 Adair County 31 1056 34.1
36 Wolfe County 27 918 34.0
37 Whitley County 30 1013 33.8
38 Carlisle County 29 979 33.8
39 Bracken County 32 1078 33.7
40 Highlands Latin 27 899 33.3
41 Phelps 31 1030 33.2
42 Butler 37 1227 33.2
43 Warren East 31 1028 33.2
44 Male 29 961 33.1
45 Bullitt Central 33 1093 33.1
46 Sacred Heart 38 1255 33.0
47 Paris 28 923 33.0
48 Iroquois 23 757 32.9
49 Covington Latin 6 196 32.7
50 Lexington Catholic 30 978 32.6

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(no more than 2 missing stat reports)

Adair County Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County
Apollo Ashland Blazer Assumption
Atherton Augusta Ballard Memorial
Barbourville Bardstown Barren County
Bath County Beechwood Belfry
Bell County Bellevue Berea
Beth Haven Bethlehem Betsy Layne
Bishop Brossart Boone County Bourbon County
Bowling Green Boyd County Boyle County
Bracken County Breathitt County Breckinridge County
Brown Bryan Station Buckhorn
Bullitt Central Bullitt East Burgin
Butler Butler County Caldwell County
Calloway County Campbell County Campbellsville
Carlisle County Carroll County Casey County
Central Central Hardin Christian Academy-Louisville

Teams not
having Filed

Required Stat
Reports
(playing a

minimum of 2
games)

(no more than 2
missing stat reports)
Ballard
Calvary Christian
Caverna
Elliott County
Frankfort
Hazard
Jenkins
Menifee County
Moore
Rose Hill Christian

2023-24 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
(continued)
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Christian County Christian Fellowship Clay County
Clinton County Cloverport Collins
Community Christian (Paducah) Conner Cooper
Corbin Cordia Cornerstone Christian
Covington Latin Crittenden County Cumberland County
Danville Danville Christian Daviess County
Dawson Springs Dayton Dixie Heights
Doss DuPont Manual East Carter
East Jessamine East Ridge Eastern
Edmonson County Elizabethtown Eminence
Estill County Fairdale Fairview
Fern Creek Fleming County Floyd Central
Fort Campbell Fort Knox Francis Parker
Franklin County Franklin-Simpson Frederick Douglass
Fulton City Fulton County Gallatin County
Garrard County George Rogers Clark Glasgow
Grace James Grant County Graves County
Grayson County Great Crossing Green County
Greenup County Greenwood Hancock County
Harlan Harlan County Harrison County
Hart County Henderson County Henry Clay
Henry County Heritage Christian Hickman County
Highlands Highlands Latin Holmes
Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville) Hopkins County Central
Hopkinsville Iroquois Jackson City
Jackson County Jeffersontown John Hardin
Johnson Central June Buchanan Kentucky Country Day
Kentucky School f/t Deaf Knott County Central Knox Central
Lafayette LaRue County Lawrence County
Lee County Leslie County Letcher County Central
Lewis County Lexington Catholic Lexington Christian
Lincoln County Livingston Central Lloyd Memorial
Logan County Louisville Collegiate Ludlow
Lynn Camp Lyon County Madison Central
Madison Southern Madisonville-North Hopkins Magoffin County
Male Marion County Marshall County
Martin County Mason County Mayfield
McCracken County McCreary Central McLean County
Meade County Mercer County Mercy Academy
Metcalfe County Middlesboro Model
Monroe County Montgomery County Morgan County
Muhlenberg County Murray Nelson County
Newport Newport Central Catholic Nicholas County
North Bullitt North Hardin North Hardin Classical
North Laurel North Oldham Notre Dame
Ohio County Oldham County Oneida Baptist Institute
Owen County Owensboro Owensboro Catholic
Owsley County Paducah Tilghman Paintsville
Paris Paul Laurence Dunbar Pendleton County
Perry County Central Phelps Pike County Central
Pikeville Pineville Pleasure Ridge Park
Portland Christian Powell County Presentation
Prestonsburg Pulaski County Raceland
Red Bird Robertson County Rockcastle County
Rowan County Russell Russell County
Russellville Ryle Sacred Heart
Sayre Scott Scott County
Seneca Shawnee Shelby County
Shelby Valley Simon Kenton Somerset
South Laurel South Oldham South Warren
Southern Southwestern Spencer County
St. Henry St. Mary St. Patrick
Tates Creek Taylor County Thomas Nelson
Todd County Central Trigg County Trimble County
Trinity (Whitesville) Union County Valley
Villa Madonna Walton-Verona Warren Central
Warren East Washington County Wayne County
Webster County West Carter West Jessamine
Western Western Hills Whitefield Academy
Whitley County Williamsburg Williamstown
Wolfe County Woodford County

University Heights
Waggener
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